N 157-9586

h;KEN CRAWFORD and w1fe _
29 Orchard Drive ‘ :
4--Cullma1 Alabama» ‘

-'-Mr and Mrs. MART].N BERSANO
513 Terry Street - %

‘Longmont Colorado"’y;

zGeorgla 1lcense 1D2513l "Falcon’

and Mrs. CARL CRUSE

Sarasota, Florlda

. 2847 Osborre Road, Northeast
.Atlanta,’Georgla 30319 ‘

w.""'s' prount ©
3496 Lenardo Drlve, Southwest
Atlanta, Georgla

DHICHT K, ROBINSON -

Fort. Gordon, Georgla"Jf,

(ClVll Affalrs School)

:;‘Ml‘. and Mrs WAY\TE SCRIBNER~ )

214 South Crea Street _
Decatur, Illln01c_

W \LTER LIMIRICE\
Galatia, Illanls

'jTOW CLARk :
-7 504 Barton Street
-iNewton, 1111n01s

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



“Mr. and Mrs. LYLE BAILEY

~Route 1 ; S
:W1110w Hill, Illln01 ,
IllanlS llcense 247373

3 JAMES STANLEY
90 Suburban Drlve
-Elkhart Indlana

WILLIAM C. NICHOLS'
_602 West 13th_Street
'Vlnton, Towa

2619 North Court
Otbtgmwe, Iowa ¢

_ H P, HEMPSTEAD
2614 South Maple Street
SlOUX Clty, Iowa~

CIAIR L. ROCKKOTZ and wife
2530 Fast 29 -
Des:Mblnes,_Iowa

GREENE KLOGGS ..
'2631 Dunoee Road E
Loulsv111e KentucLy

230 Locke Boulevard
Padutah Kentucky '

Mr. and Mrs. J. DORENBUSCH
1016 11th Street
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“Mr. and Mrs. PAUL MOORE
‘Bowllng Green, Kentuck],

“E. B. MCIVTYR

" Route 5

Scottsv111e Kentucky -
Kentucky 11cense 9-073

;GEORGE T MUSCOVALLE
“P.- 0. Box 171, g
'Columbus, Kentuckyﬁ

Judge and Mrs.'EARL J MAXWELL
2424 West 22nd Street - *
M;ppeapolxs, Mlnnespta‘

G, L, WALTON and J, H, LOCKE
712 Henderson R
,Greenwood MlSSlSSlppl
“M1551531pp1 llcense P/622538

HOWARD JONES e
675 Scenic Drive o
Grenada"MLSSLSSLppl'

CHARLES E. BANES
- Raymond MlSSlSSlppl A
5(Federa1 Land Bank Assoc1atlon)

KENNETH WOOD
Box 7 ' .
'Jonestorw M1551551pp1

fBOBBY SHAW and JAY CLARK
'1Un1ver81ty, MlSSlSSlppl

-AFRANCIS UILLIA NS
_Unlver31ty, MlSSlSSlppl .
.(Department of Agrlculture)

~JULTUS C. REEVES .
»5350 Clair- Street
:Jackson, Mississippi :
;M1s31331pp1 1lcense H16748 *['
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'PA H THOWPSON o
P. 0. Box 682 ;f
_Iagee M1531351pp1

- ED WALTON
State College"Mlsn 51pp1

:LLOYD L. FRITCH
1500 GlennDrlve‘_
'Amory, M1s31551pp1

vJackson MlSSlSSlppL

=(1007 Jackson\“'j
Corlnth ”M1551s31pp;)

LAY HINDWAN
Harper Road -
Corlnth MlSSlSSlpp

JENNINGS DAVIS
709 Magnolia
Hattlesburg, M1551s51pp1

'PHILIP D BAILEY
“P, 0. Box 71

Plantersv111e M1331351pp1 N

» (Brown and W1111amson Tobacco Company)
M1551331pp1 11cense 73 5006

{AAROV GUTHRIE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. "JAMES W, PENDERGRAPH
Jeff Davis Hotel A
:Tuuelo M1331531pp1

| TOMMY SUTTERFIELD

.-1704 East Church Street
,Boonev111e Mississippi -7
LMlSSlselppl 11cense 593292 °

MIRE SIMS
2755 Pine ‘Tree’ Drlve_
Jackson M1&1331pp14’

J. T THOMPSOV . _
212 Summerhaven Drlve,
Colunbus, M1551551pp17

B. L. MGHILLON

Madlson MlSSlSSlppl

614 Browder Street
Columbus, MlSSlSSlppl

D, ADRIAN-WARREN :
P. O. Box 2305
Laurel MlSSlSSlppl

CHARLES MCCARTY
’Cardner Ceﬂter

JOHN WILLIS

741 North State’ Street
Jackson, Mississippi “
"(Jackson Denital Supplies).
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- CLIFF PORTERFIELD. .
1434 Sunset Circle 1
“Clarksdale, MlSSlsSLppl
. (Coahoma Chemical ConOdny)

“W. HAROLD EMERSON
‘45 0ak Terrace,““"_,du_
zWebster Groves, Missouri

“JACK HUNSTETN
1177 Glenway Drlve N
.Glendale Mlssourl g

Mr, - and Mrs. FRED L -EASTWAN
»3026 Awonda Road "
ima; Oth i

”GERALD EPGREMON L
738 Walnut Oak Street’ :
’ Oklahoma;i

J.¢. SHOLAR“
‘P, 0. Box 176757 -
7Memphls, Tennessee

'JAMES HAYNES R

528 *South Washlngton,_d
“Brownsville) Tennessee
'(MaJor Casket Company)"”

JAMES WARD *
2153 Gayle’j:
fMemphls, Tennessee
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.~ Memphis, Tennessee

. J. D. PRIESTER

. 1391 Laudees ,

'ﬁMemphls, Tennessee:
CARL ROSShR_

Memphls, Tennesse

vF"ﬁ"ciLBRﬁATH:‘
%1019 Sandra . ..
Memphls, Tennessee

DANNY BOUCHELLON

18 Madison
Memphis, Tennessee )
(George Bi Jones and

HOUSTON COUCH o
'Savannah Tennessee

-MAXINE PIERCE :
517 East Helghts Street
!Lawrenceourg, Tennessee

" LARRY wEYLES
1106 Kansas - -1 -
gMemphls, Tennessee
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3N 157-9586 .

ANN PAWFLY
“1612 Waring S
.Memph}s Tennessee,f

- A, D, PIPKIV

.. 2707 McMurray .
“Memphls Tennesseeﬂ
:(U S Post Office)

CEORGE S. GRAY B
1040 Neel Road .
-Pampa Texas .
Texas 11cense 3PC478

;ROBERT C WALES' =

Apartment 10, 108 South Bowser Road
_Rlchardson Texas =

Texas 1lcense KLG826

r  TED MOODY N
Hayward, Wlscqnsi ‘

1
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' 3/12/69

CAIR MAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

_SAC, NEW OBLEANS. (157-10673) (®)

‘ Re San Antonio tébtype t6 Director amd New Orleans
3 1/69 no copy Mewmphis, wherein information was set forth
thigt 1nd1cated the possibility that one FREDERICK LEROY
ARLIN, San Antonio, Texas, was possibly enroute to New
Orfeans to kill New Orleans District Attorney JAMES
GARRISON, _

Enclosed for Memphis is one Xerox copy of
referenced teletype for completion of Memphis files.

. For information of Bureau and receiving offices,
Detective JAMES LaVERGNE, Detective Bureau, New Orleans
Police Department, was telephonlcally advised of the
contents of referenced teletype, at which time LaVERGNE
stated he would take appropriate action, including .
notification to Distriet Attorney JAMES GARRISON. By
LaVERGNE's request, a letter of confirmation is being
forwarded to Superintendent JOSEPH I. GIARRUSSO (NA),

New Orleans Police Department.

Ne further action anticipated by lew Orleans.

3 - Bureau

2 - Memphis (Encl. 1) (44-1487)
&’- San Antonio (44-1242)

1 -~ New Orleans ~

EJC:sab '

(7) -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . .

FBI ‘
Date: 3/12/69

Transmit the following in —

(Type in plaintext or code)

_d e —

Via AIRTEL
. ) (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: ~SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)

RE:. MURKIN

Re San Antonio teletype to the Bureau and New Orleans
dated 3/11/69 captioned as above. ' ‘

Enclosed for the Bureau are eight copies of an LHM
suitable for dissemination. Two copies are being furnished
New Orleans and two copies are also being furnished Memphis
for information purposes in view of the fact that division is
00 in captioned matter.

Local dissemination has been made to U.S. Secret
Service, San Antonio and Austin in view of the fact it would
appear subject of enclosed LHM would fit Category 2 of the
Agreement between Secret Service and this Bureau concerning
Presidential protection. 112th MI Group, San Antonio, has
also been furnished a copy of this LHM.

No further action is being taken by San Antonio,

Bureéu (Encs. 8)
New Orleans (157-10673)(Encs. 2)
Memphis (44-1987)(Encs., 2)
SA
(1 - 44-12u42)(1 - 100-Dead)(Carlin)
I = 66-16207)

DAW: fes ,;"7

(10) A0

&

At A2 -2
DL CNE e cveaeessrnasasssons -
Serialized
Indexed
Filed

U4

Approved; - Per
: Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SA byu-1242

Blind note: Suggest dead file he opened concerning FREDERIC
L. CARLIN. ' e o . o '

' For additional 1nformat10n, dflver s license check
. referred to in enclosed LHM made by MAE HACKELMAN . Driver

- Records, Texas DPS, Austin, at the request of Complalnt Clerk
" DAVID A. WALL on. 3/11/69 : .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Ploase Refer to gan Antonio, Texas

File No.

March 12, 1969

FPREDERIC L, CARLIN

, At approximately 1l a.m., March 11, 1
individual identifying himself as Frederic L,
at the San Antonio Office of the PET advising
nconspiracy theory" concerning the assassinatio
Luther King which he wished to discuss with the

to explain his "theo

Carlin proceeded
he Russian Revolution

other things encompassed T
the Senate debate on
Justice of the Unite
contended the conspirators in
Luther King, Jr. were Senator Phillip A. Ha
"being suspect" in the Detroit race riots;
Young (D-Ohio) for "being suspec
Senator Eugene Mc Carthy for being so
issues and for stating he planned to visi
were elected Presidentj
for supporting anti-gun
Agent George Bonebreak (pho
:general.

d States Supreme Court in 1

rt (

t Red

law legislationg

Carlin elaborated the conspirators in
t infiltration into
civil rights gpyoups, and
and each of
ums of money to
thereby protecting

were the product of Communis
of the United States Government,
church groups in the United State
spirators had contributed large s
James Earl Ray and to keep Ray quiet,
themselves.

Sy

Carlin stated if an investigation was
this woul

examine Congressional voting records,
his theory.

Carlin's main point in this theo
criticism of the FBI and Agent Bonebreak,
acted too swiftly in issuing

Bureau
Memphis
New Orleans

SA (1 - uB-1242)(1 - 100-Dead)(F i
(FpEAe L~ 10 ad) (Frederic L. Cary

?,/w

Lo

:fes

the appointment of Abe TForta

the assassination of Dr,

t" in the Cleveland race
liberal onl|different

former Attorney General
and F
netic), if not the wh

ry ce
gtati
"two wanted flyers

1l - Secret Service
1l - Secret Service
1l - 112th MI Groug

969,

nad. a
5f Dr, Martin
RT, '

)ii an
CarI{n appeared
ﬁ?f%?

n ¢
F

" which among
£ 1917 and
s as Chief
8, Carlin
Martin
AMich.) for

ry
o

96

D

Senator Steven M.

riots;

China if he
Ramsey Clark
BF Special
ole FBI in

this case
every phase

the con-
finance

launched to
p bear out

ntered around
ng the FBI

" on Ray. The

, SA
, Austin .
»1 1n )seaiched

Indexed 7

Serialized i eemonnns
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FREDERIC L, CARLIN

first flyer was on an Eric Starvo Gé;t while the sec
was on James Earl Ray. Carlin contended the FBI cot

rond one
11ld not

possibly have known Eric Starvo Galt was an alias Ray might

have used prior to actually identifying Ray by what
reported to be an exhaustive fingerprint examinatior
therefore, stated the FBI should be held accountabls
possibly causing arrest and/or death of an innocent

' Carlin, who throughout the foregoing conv

époke in an extremely arrogant and belligerent mann
he had been discharged from the United States Navy
He exhibited a Navy identification card, No. 322785
him to be a "non petty officer”. :

| _
' Carlin stated he was a former letter carn

'the United States Post Office, San Antonio, having
employed by that office until mid-1968, at which ti
l"pesigned" or was "removed" due to medical problem
'his blood sugar count and the fact he had overexten
‘sick leave privileges. He stated he was presently.
employed as a farmer owning a small farm near Stoc

,Texas. -

| Carlin gave no exact address, stating he

through General Delivery or occasionally a box he 1
'at the Post Office in San Antonio.

j
Carlin returned to an earlier statement

was
. He,
for

person,

ersation
er,
in 1961,

stated

, showing

ier for
been

me he
involving
ded his
self-
dale,

does not

' 1ike to use a street address and that he received his mail
night rent

f his cone~

| cerning anti-gun law legislation and stated this was even

' more evidence to prove a Communist infiltration of
' States Government as he felt Americans should be a

| own firearms as he felt they would be needed one d

' battle against Communism. He stated he personally

' firearms and described them as a .38 Special revol

"nice" 30,06 deer rifle.

- Carlin indicated he had written the foll
individuals concerning his "conspiracy theory" and
they would see an investigation was launched to be

theory out:

I
i
i
!
I

ver

the United

llowed to
ay in the

owned
and a

owing

hoped

ar this
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FREDERIC L. CARLIN

s%ated he
States)
| . Governor John McKeithan of Louisiana;

backed in a bid for the Presidency of the

! ‘ Prime Minister Pierre Elliott Trudeau of C
i Former President Lyndon B. Johnson while i

. President Richard M. Nixon;
| New Orleans, Louisiana, District Attorney
Garrisonj and

| U. S. Senators Strom Thurman; Robert P. Gr

James O. Eastland, Sam Ervin, Jr., Ted Kennedy, and
Tower, ' : ‘

! From observation during the above conversa
Frederic L. Carlin is described as a white malej in
30'sy; approximately 5'9"; 155-160 pounds; dark hair
wears glasses; and has pock marked complexion,

| At approximately 2 p.m., March 11, 1969, J
United States Marshal Mario Granados, San Antonio, T
telephonically contacted the San Antonio Office of t
advising he had received the ‘following information f
brother Rudy Granados.

Governor Ronald Reagan of California (whom

Carlin
United

anadas
n officey

James,

iffin,
John

tion
his early
and eyesy

eputy
exas,
he FBI
rom his

At approximately 12:45 p.m., March 11, Rud
was in Cap'n Jim's restaurant located at the interse

! e

Loop 13 and Roosevelt, San Antonio, and overheard a
man state he had "a .357 magnum" in his car and was
to take care of Garrison".
individual, described as a white male, 5'8", approxj
thirty years of age, leave the restaurant and driveT
light blue Chevrolet Nova automobile bearing 1968 Te
license plates GNS 308.

B

automobile registration records reflected they had
for a 1963 Chevrolet, Vehicle Identification No, 30
registered to F. L. Carlin, 511 Monticello, San Ant
Texas.

i
o

| A check of the current San Antonio city di

|
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"leaving

Granados observed this unknown
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l Check of these license plates through Bexar County
been issued

11K127278,
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|
FREDERIC L. CARLIN

i
reflected 511 Monticello is.the address for one Cliffowrd T
Carlin, a printer for the San Antonio Express Publish;ng
Company. This directory further carried the listing for
one Frederic L. Carlin, who was a carrier for the United
States Post Offlce, San Antonio, and has a Post Office Box
offlooss

3' Driver records, Texas Department of Public Safety,

- 'Austln, Texas, reflected the following descrlptlve data for

‘the above 1nd1v1duals'

T

Cllfford Theodore €Carlin:

White male; born | 5'9"y 180
pounds; brown eyesj; black hairj; Texas operator s
license 0031853; address 511 Montlcello, San -
Antonio, Texas.

Frederic Leroy Carlin:)

White male; born 5'10"; 168

“pounds~ brown hair; brown eyesj; Texas operator's

~license 11359723 address 511 Montlcello9 San
lﬁ\Antonlo, Texas.

"The files of the San Antonio Division of the FBI
fall to reflect any information identifiable with Frederic
L.,FrederlckLeroy, or Cllfford Theodore Carlin, »

| This document contalns neither recommendaQLOns nor

. conclusions of the FBI. It is ‘the property of the FBI and.
is loaned ‘to your agency; it and its contents are not to be

dlstrlbuted outside your agency.
[ ‘ BN
B - 4% -
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FD-376 (Rev. 8<1-66) ‘

Director Hapoh 12 1886%
United States Secret Service '
Department of the Treasury . l
Washington, D. C. 20220

|
- . : 1
Dear Sir: : ' ) , }
4

The 1nformat10n furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning PremdentlaI pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked. ;
1. 7] Has attempted or threatened bodily harnm to any government offlclal or emp’loyee,

including foreign government officials residing in or plannlng an 1mm1nent isit to the
U. S:, because of his official status. , .»

!
I

. Has attempted or threatened to redress a gr1evance agamst any public Offl.,lal by other
“ than legal means. ‘
.. [T} Because of background is potentjally dangerous; or has been identified hs‘ member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under actlve 1nvest1gat10n as member
of other group or organization inimical to U. S. , : ',

4. '] U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countrles in the Sc viet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return. ;
\:| Subversives, ultrarlghtlsts racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following -

criteria: . ;
' |

(a) [} Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence an<
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:
(b) ] Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment; l
(¢) [) Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or stateme
indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good ord :
and government. .
- ‘ : . |
6. [ Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making. !
o : i
Photograph [] has been furnished [] enclosed {:{] is not available !
] may be available through A

2 - Bureau i
3 - SA Very truly yours,
( 1. = B4sd282)., o
(1 - 100-Dead)(Carlin) ‘ ;
(1 - 66-1620) | ) o
DAW; fe « N\ L in Edgy er | RV ey
(7) \T\ v >Glot PEUICIEA. . orresane, .
) EATLY, ) Se "'a LLTY TN
1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) | ;yi . lize ...
" U. 8. Secret Service ' v
1 = Becret mwic&a . San Antonio
%nclo%cmt aar\rwm Auat.m

sure(s) pon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal fdrm
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . .

FBI
Date: 3/11/69

PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT
: (Priority)

Transmit the following in

TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND SAC, NEW:ORLEANS (157-10673)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-12u472) | |

MURKIN.

AT APPROXIMATELY ELEVEN A.M., MARCH ELEVEN INSTANT,

FREDETLIC .

INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING HIMSELF AS FREBERLCK L. CARLIN APPEARED
AT SAN ANTONIO OFFICE ADVISING HAD !CONSPIRACY THEORY" ON
ASSASSINATION MARTIN LUTHER KING.

CARLIN ALLEGED CONSPIRATORS IN CASE WERE, AMONG OTHERS,
SENATOR PHILLIP A. HART (D - MICH.) FOR "BEING SUSPECT" IN
DETROIT RACE RIOTS, SENATOR STEVEN M, YOUNG (D - OHIO) FOR
‘BEING SUSPECT" IN CLEVELAND RACE RIOTS, SENATOR EUGENE
MC CARTHY FORMER ATTORNEY GENERAL RAMSEY CLARK, AND FBI
AGENT GEORGE BONEBREAK (PHONETIC). |

CARLIN BASED ABOVE THEORY ON FACT COMMUNISTS HAD
INFILTRATED ALL LEVELS OF U.S. GOVERNMENT OR CHURCH GROUPS
AND EXAMINATIONS OF CONGRESSIONAL VOTING RECORDS WTLL BEAR
THIS OUT. STATED BASED THEORY MAINLY'ON FACT FBI AND AGENT
BONEBREAK ACTED TOO SWIFTLY IN ISSUING WANTED FLYERS ON JAMES

EARL RAY AS FBI COULD NOT POSSIBLY HAVE KNOWN ERIC STARVO ;4/;/ 4l &2

DAW:FTEZ ..

- - — rueal —
(1) %""‘“ W(\L Q,,,,..a, 4127 7§Z/74:///11/’
Approved: NO ~ 4! 37;\“{!4 Peréj , /i /
Special Agent in Ch&r{;e ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

hd -

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SA 4y-1242

PAGE TWO

ACTUALLY IDENTIFYING RAY WAS ISSUED,
CARLIN, WHO SPOKE IN VERY ARROGANT AND BELLIGERENT

MANNER, ZNBDICATED WAS FORMER MEMBER U.S. NAVY, BEING DISCHARGED

SIXTYONE. EXHIBITED NAVY ID CARD NO. THREE TWO TWO SEVEN NINE

- FIVE. SAID HE WAS FORMER EMPLOYEE U.S. POST OFFICE, SAN
ANTONIO, UNTIL MID SIXTYEIGHT AT WHICH TIME RESIGNED DUE TO

MEDICAL PROBLEM INVOLVING HIS BLOOD SUGAR COUNT AND FACT HE

HAD QVEREXTENDED SICK LEAVE. PRIVILEGES. PRESENTLY SELF-EMPLOYED
AS FARMER NEAR STOCKDALE, TEXAS. GAVE NO ADDRESS OTHER THAN
GENERAL DELIVERY, SAN ANTONIO. FROM OBSERVATION JI8ZDESCRIBED
AS WM; APPROXIMATELY FIVE FEET NINE; ONE FIVE FIVE TO ONE SIX
ZERO LBS.; DARK HAIR; WORE GLASSES- POCK MARKED COMPLEXION.
BAL|E VED :

DURING CONVERSATION, INDICATED FURTHER BASED COMMUNIST
INFILTRATION OF GOVERNMENT COULD BE SEEN IN ANTI-GUN LAWS.
INDICATED HE WAS AGAINST THIS AND STATED HE OWNED THIRTYEIGHT
SPECIAL REVOLVER AND THIRTY ZERO SIX RIFLE.

CARLIN.INDICATED HE HAD WRITTEN TQOIBPROMINENT INDIVIDUALS

W Ho m

CONCERNING THIS THEORY, AMONG GIHERS—GF—WH%@H'WERE 'GOVERNOR

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev., 5-22-64)

by ™

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority) .
SA 4h4-1242

PAGE THREE

RONALD REAGAN, CALIFORNIA; GOVERNOR JOHN MC KEITHEN, LOUISIANA;
PRIME MINISTER OF CANADA; FORMER PRESIDENT JOHNSON WHILE IN
OFFICE; PRESIDENT NIXON; AND NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT ATTORNEY
JAMES GARRISON. .
AT APPROXIMATELY TWO P.M., MARCH ELEVEN INSTANT, DEPUTY
USM MARIO GRANADOS, SAN ANTONIO, CONTACTED SAN ANTONI® OFFICE
A AT ABovT (>
: ﬁPV§2£§§:§AD LEARNED W@ HIS BROTHER RUDY GRANADO%REEEQESR
‘SIHAD OVERHEARD UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL IN LOCAL SAN ANTONIO RESTAURANT
STATE HAD "THREE FIFTYSEVEN MAGNUM" IN HIS CAR AND WAS "BEAVING
TO TAKE CARE OF GARRISON". GRANADOS OBSERVED INDIVIDUAL
DESCRIBED AS WM; FIVE FEET EIGHT; THIRTY YEARS; AND .STATED

SAW HIM LEAVE RESTAURANT AND DRIVE OFF IN LIGHT BLUE CHEVROLET

NOVA AUTOMOBILE BEARING SIXTYEIGHT TEXAS LICENSE G N S THREE

ZERO EIGHT. |

BEXAR CO. AUTO REGISTRATION RECORDS, SAN ANTONIO,
REFLECT INSTANT LICENSE ISSUED FOR SIXTYTHREE CHEVROLET, VIN
THREE ZERO FOUR ONE ONE K ONE TWO SEVEN TWO SEVEN EIGHT,

REGISTERED F. L. CARLIN, FIVE-ONE ONE MONTICELLO, SAN ANTONIO,
TEXAS,

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
- o ~

FBI

‘Date:

Transmit the following in 2
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SA 44-1242
PAGE FOUR

DRIVER RECORDS, TEXAS DPS, AUSTIN, REFLECT TEXAIS OPERATOR'S

LICENSE ONE ONE THREE FIVE NINE SEVEN TWO ISSUED ONE' FREDERICE

LEROY CARLIN, FIVE ONE ONE MONTICELLO, SAN ANTONIO, DESCRIBED

WM; BORN FIVE FEET TEN; ONE SIX

EIGHT LBS.; BROWN HAIR AND EYES.

SAN ANTONIO INDICES NEGATIVE.

NEW ORLEANS NOTIFY DISTRICT ATTORNEY JAMES GARRISON AND
APPROPRIATE LOCAL AUTHORITIES OF FOREGOING INFORMATION. NO
FURTHER ACTION BEING TAKEN BY SAN ANTONIO. LHM FOLLOWS.

END.

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SAC, MEMPHIS (u4-1887) : © . |12/26/88
SAC, JACKSONVILLE (44-769) . (RUC)
MURKIN

ReaAaAPtel to CG, dated 8/26/68, and CGalﬁtel
Cto JI¥, dated 12/12/68. ‘ \ }
.
Mr, CECIL TURRENTINE, Progect Suporlntendont,'
Construction Division, Holiday Inns of America, Inc.,
main office 3797 La Mar Ave., Memphis, Tenn., was
contacted at the Holiday Inn Motel under conqtruetlon L
at Highway I-95 and Golfair Blvd., Jacksonville, on-
12/16/68, _ [
|
; , He adviséed he had becn in San Antonlo, Texaq,

. at.the time of the shooting of MARTIN LUTHER XING.) however
had limited discussions. redardlpg KING's death and could
not recall making any statements that could pOQSIDly be
construed by anyone that he had any prior knowledés of
KING's assassimnetion., TURRENTINE said he had numerOUq
tel@phcnlc conversations with his home office in Mbmphlo
from San Antonio, however all were in regard to bu11d1ng motels
and to his knowledge no mention was ever made rbgardlng
“HMARTIN LUTRER KIHE pwvior *to the ohOOflﬂQ and he 1¢‘doub tFful
‘if any discussions were maderdnncalls to Memphis after
the bhootlng. , : \ '

\:

2 - Memphis o S
- Ban Antonio (Info)l S //K¥/ \ ’
e Jacksonv111e o P R
TIW: 51 - s, //<y<§/,z £33
) - , - |SearchED /7. —
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FD-36 (Rev. 1%-49~bv;

Transmit the following

in

Sy SV VISR e v

[ as
.,?’W_A[’ t}-}’\‘s 32

HEG: mas

(116)

e e e e e

:! S Tl K} 'mj' [P 2N

Ea

1l

£

M

(AR

By
BN

LINAVIEES

4.

oy

[T

- P g e
G 4, 5 ARG hs

RO

Sy 2 Y

SEARCHER - (/. INDEXED ___
SERMUZW__'__:HEED
DEC27196
Bl = S TONIQ:

Approved:

i
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12/2/68 -

ATIRTEL

' 3AC, MEMPHIS (uu 1987>

'-SAC SAN ANTONIO (uu 1242)(9)
MURKIN ;x
COST DATA
‘Re. Mnmﬁhls alrtﬂl to. Albany 4/1Q/68

Durlng month of November . 1968 San Antonlo
1# 1/2 days -Agent time con81st1ng of .3 ddyq reégular an
days VOT: Bureau automobile tmavel 30 mllcs, and 1/2
‘regular clerical time. ' - .

2 - Memp 15, .
(;?y SA -mitf
RR:feg )

(w), iy -
- Qiﬁ‘:-

devoted
31 1/2
day. .
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11/30/68.
AIRTEL
TO:© ' DIRECTOR, PBI (44-38861)

FROM:  SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242) (P%)

RE: MURRKIN

Re Bureau teléphone call, 11/27/68. '

All motels and hotels in_Huevé Laredo, Mexic
were checked under RAY's true name and aliases for the
. month of October, 1967 with negative results.

2 - Bureau .

1 - Hemphis

27~ San Antonic

PAS/dem

(5)
. “,’_/ FEA
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRLCTOR, FBI {44-38881°

LAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987F B

; #ciion with the articles prepared by WILLIAM
BEADFOH G ‘”h have appeared in "Look" magazine, céertain
investig: m¢@h law been conducted by offices receiving this Airtel,
The Memphis Division, as office of origin, reguests that results
of investigaton conducted by the various offices be furnished
in the form of either FD=302 or investigative insert so that
all results can be incorporated in a report. This material
should be submitted so that it reaches Memphis no later than

December 4, 1968,
44- 1242

BUREAU (AM)

BIRMINGHAM (&M}

BUFFALO (AM)

CHICAGO (AM)

DETROIT (AM)

- JACKSON (AM) N a

LOS ANGELES (AM) ST R A
e

SAN ANTONIO (AM) | SEARCHED. "lm —

SPRINGFIELD (AM) s:vwvzeuﬁ%;m
MEMPHIS NOV #9 106F j

3

2

2

2

2

2

2
<%> MOBILE (AM)
2

RGJ :BN

(22 FBI—SAN ANTO™ 0

I

Approved: Z Mt
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_ . FD-36 (Rev.5-22-64)
g L

R

-

|
[ EBI

Date:

11/22/68 |

Transmit,,tlje following in
‘ - (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL - AIRMAIL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR; FBI (44438861)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P) .

MURKIN

- ReBuairtel, 11/14/68,
-11/20/68,

- Attached for information of the Bureau

| date 8/26/67, -
. to Memphis, and one each to interested offlcesg

Two copies of an insert are attached fo
Bureau and five copies for Memphis regarding a pPX
search of the records at the Granada Hotel for th
10/23-31/67, inclusive, which resulted negatively
based upon Bureau telephone call, 11/9/68

C ‘Two copies of legible handwrltten list
tration cards at the Granada Hotel are being furn
| - Memphis 'in response to reBuairtel, 11/14/68, in o
the names thereon may be compared with lists subn
by the Mobile, New Orleans and, poss1bly, San Ant
D1visions.

'3.- Bureau (Enc; 6) . -

2 - Memphis (Enc, 12) (44-1987)
1 - Mobile (Enc. 1).

New Orleans (Enc. 1)
San Antonio (Enc. 1)
St. Louis: (Enc, 1)

2 - Birmingham

HAS:mfl -

and Birmingham te
copies of FD-302 reflecting location of guest reg

card for JOHN L, RAYNS at Granada Hotel, Birmingh
Five copies of this FD—302 are forx

letype .

are four
istration
am, on
warded

r the
evious
e period
and was

of regis-
1ished
rder that
1itted
onio

Specia»l Agent in Charge -

i
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'Dum November 22, 1968

. . Mr, CHARLIE TRONCALE owner-manager Granada
- Hotel, 2230 Fourth Avenue, North made available the guest
registratlon cards for hlS hotel during the period
August 22 - 28, 1967, inclusive. A review of these -cards
resulted in the location of guest regi q 19022
for one JOHN L. RAYNS, residence 1825 Lafayette $t., St. Louis,
Mo., who checked in at 9:05 a.m, on Saturday, August 26, 1967,
and was assigned to Room 210 by Desk Clerk ADRIAN M. KOONCE
at a rate of $4.50, No record was maintained as|{to the ’
time of checkout or method of travel, The card reflected
the guest had luggage. The original of this card has been
forwarded to the FBI Laboratory at Washington, DJ C., for
'uapprOpr1ate handwriting comparison, E

' A record was obtained of the names and addresses
(where. recorded) of the approximately 150 guests) other-
than permanent residents, during the pericd for which the
cards were reviewed and two copies of the list are being
transmitted to the Memphis FBI Office., No guest!card was

"observed for any "RAOUL" or similar name durlng the period
involved B ,”,_..,,v, R -

-

Upon observing'the guest registration card of
RAYNS, Mr., ADRIAN M. KOONCE identified his initials as
having roomed RAYNS, but stated that due to the elapsed
time he had no independent recollection of him, | He stated
he had prev1ously been exhibited a photograph of JAMES EARL

- S No further information was obta1nab1e from
Mr, KOOVCE or other personnel of the Granada Hotelt

vy

|
i
i
|
|
I
|
[
\
|
|
' RAY and was unable to identlfy that individual,
I .
1
|
I
|
|
I
{
l

|
E
I
|
[

"On11/20-21/68 ot Birmingham, Alabama . .. . BH 44-1740 °

_ . , "ME 44-1987
[’ . L. ."..v. » r' .. » R ) A.‘ . - | . . . ‘..
| SA HENRY A, SNOW:mfl Dote diciated | 11/22/68

i . -
This documen! contains nenher recommendchons nor conclusions of the FBL It is ihe property of the FBI and Is lodned to your agency; -
) R ond v!s :on'en)s are not fo be dlsmbuied outside your ogency : ’ : '

T
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A S

11/25/68°

sac, HBMPHIS [ 1987) | |
SAC SAN ANTONIO (4. 1242)(P*) -
,‘MURYIN

'
\

Re Sdn Antonlo alrtel to the Bureau 11/13/&8 and--ex
,Memphls airtel to San Antonio 11/19/68.: o S

. : S

In- referenced Memphlb alrtel 1t is sTated that \ ‘ -
’Memphls is unable to locate .anything connected with a teled' c
phone call allegedly made by sub]ect RAY from Uvalde, Texaq .
to New Orleans ) : ‘ " L

by a New York Times representatlve concerning a phone call
made by RAY at Uvalde, Texas, to New Orleans, La , on ' -

In referenced San Antonlo alrtel 1ncquy was made\,
12/16/68: this date should be 12/16/87. L N

|

‘ Menphls attentlon is’ dlrected to Houeton teTetype \
to Director, Memphis, et al, dated 4/28/68, 5:57 p.m., whichl|
bore the subcaption RE: LOPIS LOMAX--CHARLES STEIN. .In that |
“teletype, it was pointed out a representatlve of Newsweek

- econtacted the telephone company:, Houston, and adviged LOMAX
and STEIN had identified a coin telephone located at Enco
service station, Route 90 Uvalde, Texas, as-one allegedlj
used by RAY" to make call to New Orleans 12/16/67 '

Memphls attentlon is further dlrected to Bureau ‘
teletype to E1 Paso, et al, dated 4/25/68, 7:50 p.m., copy
Memphis., setting forth leads for El.Paso, Houston“‘and San
Antonio to conduct 1nvest1gatlon re. telephone calls which.
subject RAY made from various pay stations. in Texas.: The
requested investigation conducted by the San Antonlo Offnce
in- thls phase of this matter was negatlve. e %

= Memphls
- SA
THUK : feg f 8

(?) »C}

_ _ G2 bned
TN ' Casga i
3 . Veitalized ..

W\ N,
“ . ) t hbd Crmiveree
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*" FOBTIONAL'FORM NO. oL VA
| MAY. 1962 EDITION - ST ’
; GSA FPMR (41 CFR), 101- 116" « '

B “ - f‘.UNITED STATES GOVERNI\A/IENT"_Z
M emomndum'

FILE (44 1242) R . pars:Novl 25,1968

e "S'AC 5_; | MYE'fI_i:s“eotE;_-i.'f ey

SRR MURKIN

o : Thls w1ll record that DICK LONG at the Bureau '
o Icalled today and referred to his prior; conversatlon W1th ASAC
.. . STEFANSSON on 11/9/68 (Serial 611) wherein a quéstion. arose _
- based upon the T.ook" Magazine artlcle for November' 12 : 968 1nd1cat1ng foc
L that sub]ect had stayed in a motel 1n Nuevo Laredo“ 'Mex1co ‘ T e

Lo : At that t1me Mr LONG had 1nstructed we check and attempt
"'_‘to verlfy thls. - B BooE T A D
o T Today 1n h1s conversatmn, Mr LONG called attent1on to
S -our teletype :dated November; 11, 1968, -which 1ndlcates that vge check ed
: seven‘ "ma]or” motels: -and. hot_ ls.in- Nuevo Laredo Mex1co fpr the o
~ month of October, 1967, with. negatwe results. Mr LONG said that . .
" the sub]ect ‘has never" been known to. stay in "maJor" or ‘even’ good hotels N
- and motels and he. was of the. op1n1on that we should make: further checks TS
. in'Nuevo-Laredo and vicinity: -among- the.lesser: motels and hotels so SR L
:‘“that we may be certam that there is no. record there ' s R

R Serlals 611 and 614 should be sent to Arm;uo and-" ful fand L
' -";'-"-,complete check must be made of hotels and motels 1n’-Nuevo Laredo-—’ln L

1 told Mr, LONG we Would do thlS and'we Would se‘nd an .

L B0IU.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on vhe Pl Savings Plon

. 5016-108-02 -
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T TV A T e e
e g T 1
5 e . !
. - ‘
‘
.

11/20/68
PLAIHTEXT

“'TELETYPEfi“.,llef _:I URGENT ;;;:f

" TO BUREAU (44-38861) nmmms (44-1987) A¥D ST LOUIS :‘f
',f‘_' mou anmmmn (44—1740) (P) R T |

|, RE BUREAU ATRTEL NOVEMBER FOURTEEN LAST REQUESTING REGISTRATION
. RECORDS' BE CHECKGD AT GRANADA HOTEL FOR DATE AUGUST TWENTYFIVE & -
' SIXTYSEVEN ‘AND NEARBY DATES RE SUBJECT RAY'S REGISTRATION'AS. ERIC S,
' GALT OR JOHN L. RAYNS IN EFFORT TO IDENTIFY "RAOUL" CONCERNING WHOM
ARTICLE IN "LOOK" MAGAZINE NOVEMBER TWENTYSIX LAST ISSUE ALLEGES

'mvomam'r WITH RAY. , T
' REGISTRATION CARD NUMBER NINE ZERO. THO' TWO, LOCATED GRANADA
- HOTEL TODAY FOR JOHN'L, RAYNS, ONE EIGHT THO FIVE LA FAYETTE. STREET v

ST LOUIS uzssouax "WHO' ARRIVED AT NINE znno FIVE AM SATURDAY

AUGUST TWKNTYSIX SIXTYSEVEN HAD LUGGAGE AND WAS ASSIGNED ROOM TVIO

. ONE ZERO AT RATE FOUR DOLLARS FIFTY CENTS wrm ONE 1IN PARTY WITH NO- |

j _TELEPHONE CHARGES AND METHOD OF ARRIVAL UNKNOWN BY REFERENCE TO :

"f PAGE SIXTYSIX OF REPORT SA HENRY A SNOW BIRHIN HA

1L - Hobile. (AE) S
‘1 - 'New Orleans (AM)
(1~ san Antonio (AM)

1l - Birmingham :
HAS:sjm -

4)
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ik .'BH; 44-'-1'?‘40; R

TEEN s:x'rmmm', m'm or ARRIVAL A‘l‘ no'rm. WAS 'SAME DATE' RAY, Usme
fanms GALT, RENTED noou FROM PE’I‘ER cmmpzs ox HIGHIAND AVENUE IN.

anmcm

o ‘:_ REVIEW OF no'mx. RECORDS com'nmme 'ro mmmn "mouv' AND cl

-'Rnclsm'rmn CARD or RAYNS WILL BE Fomrmnn mx I.ABORATORY. .}* e
IR 2 LOUIS A’l‘ s'r. LOUIS | 1F_NOT panvmusm DONE, mmxw ADDRESS
.. oxm EXGHT 'mo mn LA FAYETTE smmar wrm m xmown Ac'rzvrrms OF

'E‘;'.“SUBJECT

- AIR IIAIL COPIES '1'0 NEW GRLEANS l!OBILE, AND SAN ANTONIO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_ FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘

FBI
Date: 11/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: SAC, SAN ANTONIO

FROM: SACViEMPHIS (44-1987)

P 4292

Re San Antonio airtel to Bureau, 11/13/68.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Memphis Office is unable to locate anything
connected with a telephone call allegedly made by subject
RAY from Uvalde, Texas, to New Orleans. It is believed
the date referred to in your .airtel should have been
12/16/67. - . '

San Antonio is requested to advise Memphis of the
significance of this telephone call if such call was made.

éi)- San Antonio
1 - Memphis

JCH: jap
(3)

Approved:

, Spécial Agént in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



11-14-43

To: SACs, Birmiagbem
. eaw Orleans
Yemphin
Nobile

(San Antonis™>
From: Director, ¥FBI (44-38861)

NURK1E

¥illinms Scadford Neie, ssthor, hae writiea a
pecond ariicle 107 "Look" mMSgREine mm the travaels of
James Barl Xay =ince Bay‘'s eacape Itom Nissourl State
Peaitentiary oa April ﬂ 1967. The second article appears
in Eovember 26, 1983, inu of "Look™ (circulated
Novomber 12, IMI M alleges the tavolvemeni of aan
individuslt Iw the pand of "Naoul” in the Xiag sassssination,
Aceording to the srticle, Ray contacted "Rasul™ ia
RKow Oviemns, Louisians; Selna, Alsbeme; Birmingham, Alabsus,
asd in & motol across the hom in !uim.

- he following i » 1lisiiag ol those worels and &
aotel in the respective sxess ia which Eny wes alleged to
huve registored sa A gusei waing the neme Xric 8, Galt ox
m 1.« Ba yas,

Now Provincial Notel

fow Grlssns, louisisss
December 17, 18, 1967
(¥ew Orleans Division)

4¢wﬁy;_¢@°

~ SERIAL ZE NED_ -
c ;o ijm%v

J / | emi—saiantor 0

A v ~=omy.~

ﬁﬁz Coii? n. o

‘ 2 S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- Alrtel o m‘%&. Mmmghm
How Orleans
Momphis
hobila
» San Aostenia
BE: BURKIR

Grankde Dotel :
Birmiaghen, Alabigis
Augast 25, 1967
mmm Vivieion)

Plaminge Hotel -
Selma, Alsbame
Harch 24, 15838
{vobile mrmmaa

Pack division will ohtsin & Iiat o7 the guests
rogisisred Bt the vespectiive motels srnd hotel for & pericd
of three days Lefore, duriug, and three days after the listed
period, This list should include, but not be restricted to,
noxe, sddress, nsnd imnfmutma of any vehlcle used by il
F The poseibility existe that & common denomiasior
will sppoar at the sbove in order that the identity of “RRoa 1t

will be established,

fa addition, the n"twm wein forth mt bay stayed
At un unnaned motel in Nuevo Laredo, Mexlicd, 10-7<67. Sime
. £t i3 not k;nmm how many notels ave located in Kueve Lareds,
Yoxico Ran Astonic Office ahkould conduct the deosirsd
xavwgigatm oaly if fessible, Advise tho Puress asd Yemphis
socordlingly, ' ,

The Moaphis Division, gpon receipt of this intore
wvation from the yther listed divisions, will completely
avalugte this ialormetion for possible tdentificetion of
"Raoul.” The neme "Rackl™ is Speniak fTor Ealph sod it should
be considered thet thig could be Mt&az 8 g:z&wu namg oF &
SUTHING,

" fhis 18 to be bandled mutﬁy md results
iumukad to the Buremu prouwpily, A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




© FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . .«

FBI w Sl
;Date E ll/ll/‘68 ) i :".,

Transmit the fpllowir,icj in: o

(Type in plamtext or: code)

“ fELETYPE -~ - URGENT .,

(P rwrzty)

'»,1{5DIRECTOR FBI :(ll- 38861)
'PROM ”j'SAc SAN ANTOVIO i 12u2)‘*
2 MURKIN PR “

REBUPHONE CALL TO SAN ANTONIO VOVEMBER NINE LAST
‘AND SAN ANTONIO PHONE CALL TO BUREAU NOVEMBER INSTANT

SEVEN MAJOR MOTELS AND HOTELS IV NUEVO LAREDO MEXICO

:l_ CHECKED FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN F@R NAME

:IOF JOHN L. RAYNS ERIC STARVO GALT AND RAOUL WITH NEGATIVE :

ED.
v.~.RESULTS MEXICAN IMMIGRATION RECORDS ALSO CHECK EOR[‘L

: RAOUL FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN WITH £
N B . - . . < [N - |
.VEGATIVE RESULTS - ;";{j';af7;~,xg‘_-g;ﬂ,;fi;j"‘

R
P

TWO MOTELS CLOSE TO THE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE AT LAREDO

='71f,TEXAs ON UL s SIDE ALSO CHECKED WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

,‘ O~ San Anton:.o
© LEA: ’1 "l :
(l)

|
e
. i" .

i

i
f%ﬂ

: ,_'_L»a;cr o
) ‘Seslal.zed
'lndexed '

!
|
Lo
\
1
I
|
|

R 2 A :'—‘éfé/««/o’z%?——
et e Y S S s ,yM Q (7/

. Spegial 'A‘ge_r;ﬁ?n Charge - \
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noor

1113768

'

ATRTEL

DISECTOR, FBI (44-38661)

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1927) (9)

MIRKIN - .

on 10/12/68, WILLIAM JONAS, former Special A gﬂt

and presently Security Manager abt Southwestern Bell Telpphone
Company, San Antonio, Texas, advised that ha recelved z vall
ou the morning of 18/12/68, from ETEWART LGH&;JH&@~¥G$@ Times
representative in Awstin, Texas, who inquired about a fele-
phong ¢all made by RAY at Uvalde, Texas, to Hew Orlaang,
- Louisiana, on 12/16/68, JONAS advised that hae told LORG
that he gould Aot coyment on this. ’ |

'

It should be noted that extensive investigati
concerning the alleged telspbone call has been conduck

on
3% d by
vdarious fiald dlvisions. b i

t

: This is baing submitied for the inforration gf the
Burzay and Msmpihls, : ‘ ‘ o :

i
1

3 ~ Buresu -
A - Hemphis (44-1887)
{%Qw San Antonio
IHK s Jab

£

Sezichod..,
Seriatized .43
Indexat e
Filed e

P
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GEMFPMR (31 CFR) 101-11.6

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FGRM NO. 10 «
MAY 1862 EDITION

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)

ASAC KARL L. STEFANSSON

MURKIN

At 3:30 p,m, today I received a telephone call
from Supervisor RICHARD LONG of the Civil Rights Section
in the Bureau. Mr. LONG has this case assigned to him and
is busily engaged in refuting, confirming, and/or runbing
out leads stemming from the story on JAMES EARL RAY which
appears in the November 12, 1968 issue of Look MagaZiﬁe
and which apparently has already been issued To the
newsstands.

Mr. LONG says that in the article RAY makes
reference to the fact that he had stayed across the border
from Laredo in a motel where he had some dealings between
Nuevo Laredo and Laredo and back again with a person
named RAOUL, who was apprently from Canada.

Mr. LONG desired that we pursue all possibilities
of further identifying RAOUL with the objective of either
eliminating him or connecting him with the alleged conspiracy
involved in the murder of Dpr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
Mr. LONG noted that RAY at the time he was supposed tco have
stayed in Nuevo Laredo prior to departure for Acapulco,
Mexico, was using the names of ERIC S. GALT and JOHN L. RAYNS.

I have obtained a copy of the magazine referred to
and the magazine is dated November 12, 1968, with a black
cover and the printing in white which reads "The Story| of
James Earl Ray and the Conspiracy to Kill Martin Luthek King."
The authoriof the article appears to be WILLIAM BRADFORD
HUIE who claims this is an exclusive report @n the accused
assassin's escape from prison and his journey on the
lam that led to a fateful trip south. The story appears
on pages 96 through 113.

7 .
. ) -
2/~ San Antonio v 7/ ~ /=
SEARCHED
SERIALIZE

[y
i

TONIO7

' P FBI-—-—S/;‘%;I A:i‘ i
L/ C g eny A

i
? " ’/l st /V
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll S%J’/{és ’{ 4 '/b%’
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SA 44-1242

Mr. LONG indicated that ‘he would llke to‘

whatever data ‘'we may develop concerning RAOUL in hl
-no later than Monday night, November 11, 1968.

ADDENDUM .

. .I telephonically furnished the above ‘info
to SA LEOPOLDO E. ARMIJO,advising him of the above
- and the deadline established.. ‘Photographs of JAMES
" 'RAY should be-obtained from- the file. and forwarded
“this memorandum to ‘SA ARMIJO

rmation .
objective’
EARL
with-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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L
i
yau

-
e
-
re

l\ 4 11/1/68 ::

AIRTEL

|
1
%
I
|
SAC, MEM%HIS (44-1987)
i .

SAC, SAN|ANTONIO (44-1242) (P)
|
MURKIN - |COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to Albany, 4/19/68.

During the month of October, 1368, the San Anf
Office devoted onehour of regular agent time to this
investigation. No clerical time of significance or travel
time ‘devoted to th%s case.’

onio

\
l
|
|
l
!
)
l
!
|
|
|

2-Memphis
2-8A
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SAC, MEMPHIS (u4-1987) : 10/23/6J
SAC, SAN ANTONIO (4u-1242)(P%)

MURKIN

ReSAairtel to Chlcapo, 8/26/88

On 9/2#/68, ape01al Agent CARAWAY of the Federal
Bureau of Narcotics (FBA), San Antonio, Texas, was recontacted
and advised that he would try to Obtain the identity of (the
unnamed individual mentioned in referenced airtel. '

On 10/22/68, SA JERRY RICE of the FBN, San Antpbnio,
advised that SA ALLEN CARAWAY was no longer with the FBN
and is now a Deputy U. S. Marshal. RICE said that he woprked
with CARAWAY and could not recall the incident mentioned|in
referenced airtel.

In view of the above, San Antonio will make no|further
efforts to determine the identity of the unnamed individiual
mentioned in referenced airtel.

. It is assumed that Chicago was able to locate (FNU)
TURNTIDE. : ' :

-Aemphls g

13Chlcago (Info)(44 1114)
{2#3an Antonio
JMK:iat

(5)/?(

/U,'
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

: |
SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242) : 10/3/68
\
_ SA JOHN M. KEMMY \

SUBJECT:

Re San Antonio airtel to Chitago 8/26/68.

Re airtel set forth certain ipformation obtained |from
- SA CARAWAY of the Federal Bureau of Narcotics. \

\
On 9/24/68 CARAWAY advised the\writer that he w:'LlJ\x try
to get the identity of the individual in questlon, who is mentloned
in referenced airtel, within the next day or so.

\I
pid a2 — 6 OF
SEARCHED) INDEXED \
SERIALIZED O Fnee ‘
OCT ™ 81968

FB81~ SAN ANTOI

WU/WN\;\AA\ LY

- i

\

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1242) Attn: 3A Kemmy : DATE: 9/26/68

1

|
|

|

SA Fred T. Lee, Jr,.

SUBJECT: MURKIN | |
| .
Re Dallas airtel to San Antonio7/2/68. \
op 9/26/6% : ‘
After no less than ten attemptsyDON MARSHALL, 1427 S. 8th St.,
Waco, Texas, a student at Baylor U, was contacted by the writer,
MARSHALL advised that he and RON WILLIS formerly had telephore rumher
817-754-8205 and had same on 12/15/67.. MARSYALL advised that he does
not know anyone in Uvalde, Texas; does! rot krow in what part of Texas
the city of Uvalde, Texas is located; and that he does, not recall ra-
ceiving a teslephone call from there on! 12/15/67 or any, other date.

1 |
MARSFALL advised that only he and WILLIS used this phore at thets
apartment and that he could not furnish any pertinent info as to who
may have called their residence from Uvalde, Texas., ;
‘ 1
Not necessary to advise Dallas Di\vision of above,

\ ".
|

i
1
|

Uy /3207
EARCHED e INDEXED s
gmﬁlmmﬁtm
S FP2 71968
. Bt = San ANTONID /)
‘—J/ ' /

5010-108-01

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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4

i \
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) |  9/3/88
SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-12u42) (P)

MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to Albany, 4/19/68,

No time was spent on MURKIN by the San Antonio.
office during August, 1968,

2 - Memphis
.2 = SA

DRR:ies

u)

44 =] A

‘Searched. e

. Serialized .M’ v

Indexet iveesyerayfies
Hmdmmmmé%§
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gr/28/¢8
ATRTTL

SAC, CHICAGA (84-3114)

BAC, SAN ANTONTO (#4.1242)(P)

MURKIH

‘?IQSJ”A uﬂ&Cidl &wen+ PA AVAY, Tadey e Y

@ ""wnfah«ﬂ TGEWLU¢° infmrmatigﬁ
an unniﬂﬂm parson the faellowl
Phree davs esrior to the assassing
LUTHER KINC a man named (PHU) TURNTIDL,
a sunervisor of a conatruction craw for the
untels, commented to the unnamed individual
nad raceived a teleskone call from Memphis,
(Peadauarters of Heliday Inn motels) and thﬁﬁas‘t
that XIN? wenuld be assassinated in three davs,
time CARAWAY's informant, the uakﬂown MaF, ‘
were uorkine on the oan>truotwcn of a Holiday
in San %n?mnia— Lgxd? ‘

THRNTIND, aceording te tha inforrmant,

v amployved in the censtruction of a Holid
P?xa&w&, Iil. :

by ("N”ﬂ

AT CHICAGD, L.

2 « Chicaro (W) : /
2 ~ Memphisn (M%~’ﬂ8?)(””)
(E)_ fan &ntonio

MK IR/ REn

7 2N

/205
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SA uy.1242

(rﬁU) TURNTIDL, employee of Holiday Inn motalsg, and
1ntervlan him for any 1nfﬁrnaf1ww ha may have concernin
the assasai1 tie n of MARTIN TUTHER XKINC.

SAN ANTONIN

SAN ,KT“NTG TEXAS Will attempt to. detern
of the unknown man and intervisw him for
onversation with TJQI TIDE,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ‘ ‘

FBI

Date; 7/i6/68

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

— ke e e e — — i ———— — — — ey ——— -

TGs ALL SACs
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MNURKIN

Re Bureau airtel te Memphis, 7/9f6ﬁ

The Bureau has reguested that all dlvmsn@mm continue
to submit monthly cost data untiil ﬁﬁrth@r notice, |

In view of the above, all division® are reguested
to comply with the Bureau's instruetions, in@ludiﬂg|@ffi@@s
who have negative cost data to report.

|
!
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
i
\
|
|
!
!
|
|
|
|
|

42 - 695
T:ﬁ%%gg') mmmf;ﬁiil///:

7 = ALL OFFICES rmmmn / T FED

Q
& =~ Memphis 1 68‘
REB: dan ol -

(4)

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-586) .

FBI

Date:| 7/186/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vie .-

S IS E

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: ALL SACwm
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44=1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel te M@mph%@ﬁ 7/9/68,

The Bureau has reguested that all divisions continue
te submit monthly cost data until fqrth@r notice.

.

In view of the above, all |[divisions are rgquest@d
to comply with the Bureau’s instructions, including [offices
who have negative cost data to report. |

|

if - (252 60
,s& PHHED INDEXED
, bF\QL'fF ;Eii'Fqu }ZZZi
2 - ALL OFPICES ‘ L JUL T 81968
4 = Memphis ! iFBl - oAt HI\I\JNM:\’ ,‘

REB: jan b B SeM A
@ v |

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 10§-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242) pATE: 7/15/68

Complaint Clerk
DAVID A, WALL

SUBJECT:  MURKIN
00: Memphis

Re Dallas teletype to San Antonio 4/24/68 concerning
1968 Texas license GZG 858 and my memo dated 5/% 1/68.

On 7/15/68, Bexar County Tax Co]‘lector's Office \was
again contacted for registration data concerning instant
license., Filing of Bexar County License Plates |has been
completed; however, GZG 858 has not been issued |as yet
and is still in possession of the Tax Office,

In view of the foregoing information no further action
being taken.

(2)
DAW/daw

L~ I/ D

SEARCHED

JUL 15 1968

tBI — SAN ANTOWI

)Wlll
&

5010-108-01 l
|

|
|
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Pl:m}
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" NO 157-10673
WRR/jpb"

He indicated.that in March of r 1968, he became sevénty years
old, and he is presently retifeéd énd living on Social Secu-=
rity. PREISS said that hé .is a native of Bavaria) Germahy,
and. came to the United States in 1922. PREISS further .said
that, while he had ‘learned of the! death' of MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR., from news sourges, he: paid very ‘little! attention
to: tﬁe matter or indeed to. .any. current. events, pfgferrlng to
spend his time ‘working on his hobby of. horticulture. It was
noted that a large varlety of unusual plants were| growing on
/JPREISS’® property° A .
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